

## The Christmas Wicker Ingredients and Allergens

- **Ginger Ale**

TBC

- **Artisan Chocolate Logs**

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla, cream (milk)

- **Mince Pie Welsh Cakes**

TBC

- **Penderyn Legend Whisky**

41% ABV

- **Pant Du White Wine**

11% ABV

- **12 Dilly's Christmas Chocolates**

TBC

- **Christmas Chutney**

Ingredients: Cranberries, pomegranates, dates, apricots, onions, cyder vinegar, dark muscovado sugar, ginger, sea salt, Christmas spices (2%).

227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Snowdonia Pickle Power Cheddar with Pickled Onions**

Cheddar Cheese 85% [Milk], Pickled Onion (15%) (Onion, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Sulphur Dioxide [Sulphur Dioxide])

- **Winter Berry White Chocolate Bar**

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), freeze dried pieces (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) - 5%. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 22% minimum.

- **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

- **Caws Cenarth Cheddar with Tomatoes and Chilli**

TBC

- **Milk Chocolate with Hazelnut Praline Bar**

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

- **Chocolate Orange Brownie Box**

Dark Chocolate (19%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Sugar, EGG, WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Orange Concentrate (8%) [Sugar, Water, Orange Peel, Orange Juice Concentrate, Orange Oil, Colours: E160c and E160a, Gelling agent: E440, Stabiliser: E412, Acidity Regulator: E330 Preservatives: E202, Antioxidant: E300], Cocoa Powder, Dusting Powder [Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil, Flavouring], Flavouring

Additional Ingredient Info

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Made in a factory that handles nuts and sesame seeds

- **4 Exclusive Salted Caramel Chocolates**

TBC

- **Strawberry Preserve with Balsamic Vinegar**

Ingredients: Caster Sugar, Strawberries (37%), Balsamic Vinegar (4%) (SULPHITES), Pectin.

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

- **Welsh Black Tea**

N/A

- **Cuffed-in Coffee**

N/A

- **Welsh Digestives**

Wholemeal WHEAT flour (36%), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL, sugar, water, salt

- **Walnut Crumble Mince Pies**

TBC

- **Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge**

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

- **Bluestone Blitzzen Beer**

4.1% ABV